MAD NOV. B. 95

Express Mail No. EL 265 832 808 US

11-17-1999

HEET

Attorney Docket Number 9093-012

-				<u> </u>
			ТО	Tight, i
ĺ	NOV	- 5	1999	
100	_		ć	\$
	TENT		aκ oʻ	
	~~~	P. C. L. L.		

Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

tached original de

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Dan Fraenkel and Gerald Cooper	Name: Matheson Gas Products				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊗ No	Address: 1861 Lefthand Circle				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Longmont, CO 80501				
■ Assignment      □ Merger	Country (if other than USA):				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name					
□ Other					
Execution Date: October 6, 1999					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	L				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/388,084</u>	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Number of applications and patents involved: 1				
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy				
Francis E. Morris 24,615 Evancis E. Movember 5, 1999					
Name of Person Signing Reg. No Signature 1	1 / Date 0 Al. 42544				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

11/17/1999 DHGUYEN 00000073 161150 09388084

40.00 CÅ 01 FC:581

**PATENT** NY2 - 1015010.1

**REEL: 010376 FRAME: 0952** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Dan Fraenkel, citize Colorado 80303, and Gerald Cooper, citizen of 80303, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of MOISTURE STANDARDS IN GASES for which was also contained to the contained	the United States and residing at 755 the invention in APPARATUS A	South 42nd Street, Boulder, Colorado ND METHOD FOR GENERATING
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date here	with or 🗆	(date)
<ul> <li>         ⊠ which is identified by Pennie &amp; Edmonds II     </li> <li>         which was filed on <u>August 31, 1999</u>, Appli     </li> </ul>		
and WHEREAS, Matheson Gas Products, ASS under the said invention and the said application		entire right, title and interest in, to and
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is transferred and set over, and by these presents successors, legal representatives and assigns, or said United States application and all divisions, ramay be granted thereon and all reissues and eincluding, without limitation, all applications for invention in any country or countries foreign to right to claim for the same the priority rights der States, the International Convention for the Prodomestic laws of the country in which any such a protection, including, without limitation, patent for said invention in any country or countries for	s hereby acknowledged, we, the saido hereby sell, assign, transfer and ur entire right, title and interest in, trenewals and continuations thereof, are extensions thereof; and all application patents, utility models, and design to the United States, together with the rived from said United States application of Industrial Property, or an application is filed, as may be applicates, utility models, inventors' certificates are into the United States and all extent the Commissioner of Patents and to the United States, whose duty it	set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its o and under the said invention, and the and all Patents of the United States which cons for industrial property protection, so which may hereafter be filed for said the right to file such applications and the ion under the Patent Laws of the United the other international agreement or the ble; and all forms of industrial property attes and designs which may be granted the ensions, renewals and reissues thereof; described the United States, and is to issue patents or other evidence or
legal representatives and assigns, in accordance	e with the terms of this instrument.	the entire interest herein assigned, and
that we have not executed, and will not execute	e, any agreement in conflict herewith	1.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant is gal representatives and assigns, any facts know all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continued of everything possible to aid the said ASSIGN proper protection for said invention in all countries.	wn to us respecting said invention, a ling, reissue and foreign applications EE, its successors, legal representations	, make all rightful oaths, and generally
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. We he signatures.		ay and year set opposite our respective
Dale October 6, 1994, 1999	De 114-1 Cu	hic/ L.s.
State of (C) (A N D C )	DAN FRAENKEL	
) SS.:		
On this day of DAN FRAENKI and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acl	, 1999, before me, a Notary EL, to me known and known to me to knowledged the same to be his free a	Public in and for the State and County be the person of that name, who signed act and deed.
	Exact Blue	My Commission Expires 03/05/2003 1250 S. Hover Rd.
Date 0 6 6 9 9 1999	Devale Co	Longmontotary William L.S.
State of (Colorano)	GERALD COOPER	
) SS.: County of Paragraphy )		
On this Get day of GERALD COC aforesaid, personally appeared GERALD COC signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and	the acknowledged the same to be hi	s free act and deed.
	Came Bire	TIT.
My Commission Expires 03/05/2003 1250 S. Hover Rd.		Notary Public.

**RECORDED: 11/05/1999** 

Longmont, CO 80501

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010376 FRAME: 0953**